4 C_oRRE cTED& 'CUHBECTED

ForKCCUse: o g0 5o Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION e
Efecte Dot Q320 O & GAs CoNsERVATION DiviSION Form must be Typed
hstrict # J Form must be Signed

e o

SGAY
Must be approved by KCC five

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

{5} days prior to commencing well

All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Katisas Surface Qwner Notfication Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expecied Spud Data: October 27, 2010

MR = a8 N

Spot Description:

Feomh / day vear ook g W s B wp @ s r 2 [Je[w
) ¥ 34349 '*' o0 4afs feetfrom | M / $ Line of Section
gPERATSEAWE;:c::SS:L,BBS e **' s taet from E /| }w Line of Section
e Ukl '~
Addiess 1: 19821 Wast Tth Street, Suite 262 1s SECTION: [X]Reguiar [_]imeguiar?
Address 2: (Nate: Locale well on the Section Fiat on raverse Side}
City: onoxa State; 48 7ip- 86219 4 _ Gounty:_Linn
Contaci Person: _Brad Kmmar Lease Name: _Shkies _ Vel #: V7
Phone: _(513) 8692253 P Goodrich-Parker %
: 7 Field Name: :
CONTRACTOR: License#_ 8508 Is this a Proraied / Spaced Field? - [Ches <o
Narme: _Evans Energy Development, inc. Target Formation{s): _Squirrel Sancaione
i | . e 15’
hw Wil Drittad For: Wl Class: Type Equipment; 1; Wearest Lease or unit boundary line {in footage):
* 0‘ v Ground Surface Etevation: &g 2o leat MSL
on ¥ BRJEnn Rec nfieid . :
™| Storage ol Ext Viater well within one-quarter mile: es NG e
DI o
as DDisp?sal o Public water supoly well wilhin one mila: es | X No
ismic - # of Molkes her Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100" g™
' . 1507
ther: Depth to bettom of usabie waler: -
Surlace Pipe by Atternate: [ [3X]1 -

Df OWWO: old wall informatian as follows:

Oparater:
Well Name:
Original Complelion Date:

Original Total Depth: /
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore? [Jres[Xno
It Yos, true varlical depth:
Boftom Haole Location:

KCCDKT &
FwAS: Oil j SWSE-NW-NE
137 Enh fee, NE~SESENE;

HuS FSL; msTeL, NLUB 82
2953'53L; IS'FeLy NLUB: IS

tangth of Surface Pipe Planred to be set: 22
Length of Condugtor Pipe (if any): NA
Projectad Total Depth: 820 -
Formation al Total Depth; _Stuirmel Sandstone
Waler Source for Drilling ralions:
Dkbl rm Pond I:hlhar:

DWR Permit #:

-

(Nota: Apply for Parmit with DR B’
Wil Cores be laken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

—
DYQS Nn

AVIT

The undersigned heteby affirms thet the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements wiil be met:

1.
2

Motify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of welk;

A copy of the approved notice »f intent to drill ahal! be posted on each drilling rig;

The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shell be set by circulating cement to tha top; in all cases surface pipe shall be sar
through all unconsolidated materials plus 3 minimum of 20 faat Inta the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry nole, an agresment between tha operatar and the district office on plug length and placemant is necessary prior te plugging;
5 The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. f an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surfaco within 120 DAYS of spud date.
©r pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing erder #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altarnate || cementin
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. /n all cases, NOTIFY district office priot to any cemanting.

| heraby cartify that the statements rmade herein are true and to the bast of my knowjedge a bedief.
Date: _October 17, 2010 J 5qu aM_,/
Remember o,

- Fik Certification of Compliance with the Kansaz Surface Owner Notification

Act (KSCMNA-T) with Intent 1o Drill;
File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent io Drill;

3.

Director

Signature of Oparator or Agent: Title

—

For KGC Use ONLY

avigrs. 107 =4 322-000O

Conduclor pipe sequired faet B ) il
. . . - Fite Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date!
Minimum surtace pipe required fe«.a1 per AL‘LD' Eﬁ- . File acreage altribulion plat according to fied proration orders:
Approvad by: 2 #JDID ')1 2.0 - Nuolify nppropriate district offica 48 hours prior 10 vworkover or re-entry;
This authorizati ol Flagr-17, 2 0) ! - Submit plugging report (CP.4) after plupging is compieled (within 60 days);

Obtain wiitten approval bafore disposing or injecling sal walter

1f well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See’ authorized explration cate)
please check the box balow and refurn to the address betow.

{This authonzation void i drilling not started witnin 12 monihs of approval dele.)

Agent:

Spud date.

D Weil will not be drdled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

W[ X1z "oz e

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED
OCT 25 2610

KCCWICHITA

RECEIVED
_ FEB 22 201

KCC WICHITA




Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY

x5, 107243 33-0000

“ORBEL Ty

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all casas, please fully complete this side of the form. Includa tems 4 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operater: Phanyn Resources, LLC

Lease: Shicies X s

well Nurmber: 17 ¥ s

29& feet from

Location of Well: Caunty: Linn

Fratq: Goodrich-Parker Sec. 25

ns

Twp. 20 s RZ E

Number of Acres afiributable to well: 25
* QTR/QTR/QTRIQTR of acreage: _ 9V ___- JSE

is Section: Regular oF Dlrregular

N ¢ S Line of Section

feel from E ¢ W Line of Saction

Ow

I\Jé &€ sﬁ Né I Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner baundary.

Section corner used: D NE D NWD SE DSW

PLAT

Show Jocation of the weli. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batterias, pipefines and electricet kines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Nofice Act {House 8iil 2032).
You may attach s separate plat f desired.

Qe-/‘—l ‘7&6*“109_&_5-

NOTE: in alf cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. Tha manner in which you afe using the deplicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, ofc.

LEGEND

O Weli Location

[] Tank Battery Lacation

—— Pipeline Location

...... Electric Line Location

wemms | ease Road Location

EXAMPLE ce

=

1880 FSL

SEWARDCO, 3390 FEL

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west autside section lines,

G

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).
S. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipefines, and electrical lings.

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
OCT 25 20

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

FEB 27 201




] S107-PY333-00D0

n
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ’ORRECTE

OIL & GaS CONSERVATION DiviSION
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITHTHE

Form KSONA-1
July 2630

Wiust Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All dlanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with alf Forms C-1 (Notice of intent to Drilly; CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
T 1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection of Surface Pit Parmit); and CP-1 (Well Phugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-T will be retured.

Select the comesponding form being filed: EC-‘! (intent} EFBJ (Cathodic Protectior: Borshile,fntant) DT.1 (Transter) DCP-1 {Flugging Applicaton}

OPERATOR: Licerse # 24348
Name: Fharyn Resources, LLC

15621 West 87th Street, Suite 262

Address 1:

Address 2:

City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 86219 | ——
Contact Person: Brad Kramer

Phone. { 913 669-2253 Fax: (913 344-1521

Email Address: kramerbradisy@yahoo.com

NE 5% =% N¢

Weil Locatior:

"& SZ_%EM/NE Sec. 29 Twp. 20 5 g 21 EEasDMest
County: Linn
Lease Name: Shikles Well #: 17

¥ filing & Form T-1 for multiple welfs on 2 fease, anter tha legal description of
the lease balow:

Surface Owner Information:
Nama: Jewell & Joan Shikles

Address 1. 14617 W. 81st Sireet

Address 2:
City: Lenexa State: KS

7ip: 86215,

When fiing a Form T-1 invoiving muitiple surface owners, altach an additional
sheet listing alt of the irformation to the leRl for each surface owner. Suface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of dead's for the
county. and in the real estate proparty tax records of the county treasurer.

I this form is being subrmitted with a Form C-1 (ltent} or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Berehale Intent), you must sugply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted lncations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The kocations may be entered on the Form (-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Selfect one of the following:

< | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act {House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
awner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-t, Form T-1, or form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operalot name, address, phone number, fax, and emait address.

[:] | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). 1 acknowladge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required te send this information ta the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, 1 acknowiedge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form,

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this lorm, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 wili be returned.

t hereby certify that the staternents made herein are true and cofrect to the be

Date:

October 17, 2010

Signatura of Operator or Ageni:

f my knowledge and belief.

Title: Director

RECEIVED
OCT 25 201p

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
FEB 2 7 201

KCC WICHITA




Kansas COrRPORATION COMMISSION

QL & Gas CONSERVATION

Form CDP-1

CORRECTED

Division Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Dupficate

QOperator Name: Pharyn Resources, LLC

Licansa Numbear:

34348

Operator Address: 15821 West 871h Street, Suite 262

Lenexa KS 66219

Contact Person: Brad Kramer

Phone Number: (913) 669-2253

Lease Name & Well No: Shikles 17 '#

Type of Pit: Pitis:

I:] Burn Pit E Proposed D Existing

D Emergency Pit

F‘itLocaJ tIoEn (QQQ%): E ?‘ J E
SW_.AE - yw . fE

Sec. 25 o 20 g 21

X east [ wvest

[] sextling Pa Driling Pit If Existing, date constructed: i 4£5 Aqige%from L] North 1[X] Sauth Line of Section
] workover fit 7] Haul-off At 1415 ”5
§ . eet fro East f West Lj Sedti

{1 WP Suppiy AP No or Year Dinffed) Pit capacity: — " ast / [ ]west Line of Section

120 (bbs) Linn Gounty
Is the pit located in a Sensitiva Ground Water Area? [ | Yes No Chloride concentration: gl

For Emergancy Pits end Setting B4 only)
Is the bottam below ground levef? Artificlal Liner? Haow is the pit lined if a plastic liner is hot used?
Pves [Jne ‘ [ves No Native Mud
12 €

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet)

Depth from ground level to deapest point:

Width (feet)
5

[C] wiA: steel Pits

[ o Pit

{feet)

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrals of fluid preduced daily:

Doues the siope from the tank battery allow all spillad fluids to

IF the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenances and determining S
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. "‘
-
[ =4
~J
\
Distance to nearest water well within ane-mile of pit: Depth 16 shallowest frash water feet. W
Source of infermation: W
RIA  feet  Depthof water wall fost [0 measured (] wes owner (] etectric 1og ] kowr 8
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: !
Drilling Mud 8

Type of material utilized in drilling/workovar:
Nurnber of warking pits fo be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

;
Air dry and backfill

flew into the pit? [:lYes E‘ Na

Drill pits must be dosad within 385 days of spud date.

) ——
Qotober 17, 2010

Date

| heraby certily that the abave staternents are trus and comrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Appﬁca'nt or Agent

—RECER
0CT 25
KCC wic

2010
HITA

M

Date Regeived: fa/_?s/x;_ Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[(Juiner  [steatPit [g]RFAC [ ] RFAS
R -@a |\
Permit Dale: __ 2035~ 7O _ Lease nspection. [&]Yes [ | Mo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED
FEB 2 7 2011

KCC WICHITA



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130S. Market, Bm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissionet

NOTICE TO OPERATORS FILING INTENT TO DRILL
FOR DISPOSAL OR ENHANCED RECOVERY
INJECTION WELLS, (CLASS Il INJECTION WELL)

The attached approved Notice of Intent to Drill indicates the proposed well is to be
used for injection. An approved “Intent to Drill" does not approve injection authority as a
Class Il Injection Well in Kansas.

Before any well is used for injection purposes, the operator must file an application
for injection authority in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-401 and provide notice in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-402. The Conservation Division must issue a written
permit granting the application before commencement of injection.

The Conservation Division requirements and restrictions associated with Class Il
Injection are identified in K.A.R. 82-3-400 et seq of our regulations. Associated
regulations governing drilling,completion and injection applications may be found in
K.A.R. 82-3-135, Table |, Table Il, in the Cedar Hills Sandstone Moratorium, (Docket
#156,397-C), and the Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order, (Docket #133,891-C).

If you have questions regarding the approval of injection authority, an injection
application may be filed as a “Design Approval” before actual drilling and compietion of
the well occurs. If you have any questions or concerns regarding Class Il injection wells
or regulations, call the Underground Injection Control Department at 316-337-6200.

Failure to obtain commission approval before beginning injection is punishable by a
penalty, shut-in of the well or both.



Conservation Divigion
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Bm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-8200
fax: 316-337-6211
hitp://koe. ks.gov,/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

February 22, 2011

Pharyn Resources LLC
15621 West 87" St Ste 262
Lenexa, KS 66219

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Shikles Lease Well No. 17
NE/4 Sec. 25-20S-21E
Linn County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit immediately
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce . state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved intent to
Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File




